LHS Symphonic Band and Wind Ensemble 2016 — 2017

Updated May 13, 2016

Dates and times are subject to change.

Late Arrival Rehearsals will be on weeks with Friday games and competitions.

May
31
June
7

14
21
28

Music Rehearsal* (Tues)

Music Rehearsal* (Tues)
Music Rehearsal* (Tues)
Music Rehearsal* (Tues)
Music Rehearsal* (Tues)

* Optional but HIGHLY ENCOURAGED

August
1

1
2-5

6
8-11

11

11

16
17
22
23
24

30
September
1

2

6
9

10

13
20
21
23

27
29

Line Field — Crew Only
Leadership Team Only
Full Band Camp

Camp (Drill Work)
Band Camp

Band Camp
Pictures

Parent Concert
Pool/Prison Ball/Pizza
Rehearsal

Concerto Auditions
Parent Open House
Rehearsal

Fall Jamboree

Rehearsal

Traditions Assembly
Ball Game vs. SMNW

Rehearsal
Ball Game vs. SMN

KU Band Day Parade
(Take the ACT this day)

Rehearsal

Rehearsal

Rally ‘Round the Lion
Homecoming Parade

Ball Game vs. SMW (Homecoming)

Rehearsal
Rehearsal

6:30 — 8:30 PM

6:30 — 8:30 PM
6:30 — 8:30 PM
6:30 — 8:30 PM
6:30 - 8:30 PM

7:30 - 9:00 AM
9:00 - 11:00 PM
8:00-11:30 AM
1:00 - 3:30 PM
8:00 — Noon
8:00-11:30 PM
1:00 - 3:30 PM
8:00-11:30 AM
1:30 - 3:30 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 - 12:00 AM
6:30 — 8:30 PM
6:00 — 8:00 PM
6:45 PM

6:30 — 8:30 PM
Call 5:45 PM
Show 6:45 PM
6:30 — 8:30 PM

9:35-10:30 AM
5:45 PM Call

6:45 PM Pre-Game
6:30 — 8:30 PM
5:45 PM Call

6:45 PM Pre-Game

1:00 - 2:30 PM

6:30 — 8:30 PM
6:30 — 8:30 PM

2:30 PM

5:45 PM Call

6:45 PM Pre-Game
6:30 — 8:30 PM
6:30 — 8:30 PM

LHS

LHS
LHS
LHS
LHS

LHS
LHS
LHS

LHS
LHS
LHS
LHS
LHS

LHS Stadium
LHS
LHS
LHS
LHS
LHS
LHS

LHS

LHS
LHS
LHS
LHS
LHS
LHS

LHS

LHS

LHS

South Park
LHS

LHS
LHS



October

11
12
18
21

22

25
28

29

November
1

4

11

12

18

21

26
December
5

15
January
7
February
1

3

4

15

18

23-25

28

March

3

29

April

13
22

May
10

11,12
19

Rehearsal
Pre-Festival Rehearsal

Lee Summit North Marching Festival

Rehearsal

Jazz Auditions
Rehearsal

Ball Game vs. Free State

SMN Marching Festival

(This is an ACT test day — please schedule on a different day)

Rehearsal
Ball Game vs. TBA (Playoff)

HOA Marching Festival

(This is an ACT test day — please schedule on a different day)

LHS Music Department Gala
Regional Football

Sectional Football

KMEA District Auditions
Sub-State Football

Pack the House

State Football

Northeast District KMEA
9-12 Band Concert

KMEA State Live Auditions

Field Conductor Auditions
Drumline Auditions
Regional Piano

Band Concert

State Piano

State KMEA Convention
Java ‘N Jazz

KU Jazz Festival
Pre-Festival Concert

Regional Solo/Small Ensemble

State Large Group Festival
State Solo/Small Ensemble

Senior Band Night (Seniors & Parents)

Chesty’s Birthday
Ice Cream Concert
Section Leader Auditions

Band Pizza Night (No Seniors)

6:30 - 8:30 PM LHS

6:30 - 8:30 PM LHS

6:45 PM Pre-Game LHS

All Day Lee’s Summit

6:30 - 8:30 PM LHS

3:30 - 5:30 PM LHS

6:30 - 8:30 PM LHS

5:45 PM Call Free State

6:45 PM Pre-Game

All Day SM North

6:30 - 8:30 PM LHS

5:45 PM Call LHS

6:45 PM Pre-Game LHS

All-Day KU

6:30/8:00 PM LHS

TBA TBA

TBA TBA

Olathe East All Day

TBA TBA

6:00 — 10:00 PM East Gym

TBA TBA

All-Day BVHS

7:30 PM Auditorium

All Day Salina Central

3:00 PM LHS

3:30 PM LHS

All-Day Baker

7:30 PM Auditorium

All-Day Tabor College
Wichita

7:00 PM LHS

All Day Murphy Hall

7:00 PM LHS

All Day Shawnee Heights

Lied Center/LHS All Day

Washburn Rural All Day

7:00 — 9:00 PM Cafeteria

Lunch Cafeteria

7:00 PM Auditorium

3:30 - 5:30 PM LHS

6:00 — 8:00 PM LHS



